HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2426

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 12

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, after "(1)" insert "As used in this section, 'independent 1 communication' means communication that does not require assistance or interpretation by an in-3 dividual who is not part of the communication but that may require the use or assistance of an electronic device. 5 "(2)". In line 7, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)". In line 10, delete "are" and insert "may be". Delete lines 15 through 19 and insert: "(4) If a school district implements a curriculum that uses technology, the district school board 10 shall adopt a policy that provides that:". In line 20, delete "must" and insert "may". 11 12 On page 2, deletes lines 2 through 4. In line 5, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and delete "(2) or (3)" and insert "(3) or (4)". 13 In line 8, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)" and delete "(2) or (3)" and insert "(3) or (4)". 14 In line 9, delete "distributed annually" and insert "made available". 15 16 In line 13, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)". In line 17, delete "or". 17 18 In line 19, delete the period and insert "; 19 "(c) The use of personal electronic devices for any purpose that does not support academic ac-20 tivities or independent communications; or 21 "(d) The use of personal electronic devices for entertainment purposes. "(8) Nothing in this section authorizes a district school board, or any employees of or volunteers 22 for the school district or a school of the school district, to request, require or compel access to a 23 24 student's electronic mail or personal online accounts.". Delete lines 28 and 29. 25 In line 30, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)". 26

27